CONTRACT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT made the _____ day of ______ 2023 between Department of Agriculture-Caraga Region of the Philippines hereinafter called "the Entity" of the one part and Right Agri Development, Inc. of Ramon, Isabela, Philippines hereinafter called "the Supplier" of the other part;

WHEREAS, the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services, particularly for the *Procurement of 760 bags Hybrid Corn Seeds (NSIC 2019 GMCn 59) – Lot 5* and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods and services in the sum of *Four Million Five Hundred Sixty Thousand Pesos Only (P 4,560,000.00)* hereinafter called "the Contract Price".

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.
- 2. The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as integral part of this Agreement, *viz.*:
 - i. Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
 - i. Schedule of Requirements;
 - ii. Technical Specifications;
 - iii. General and Special Conditions of Contract; and
 - iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any
 - ii. Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.g., Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections to the bid, if any, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

- iii. Performance Security;
- iv. Notice of Award of Contract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and
- v. Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the Procuring Entity concerned in the PBDs. Winning bidder agrees that additional contract documents or information prescribed by the GPPB that are subsequently required for submission after the contract execution, such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders, and Warranty Security, shall likewise form part of the Contract.
- In consideration for the sum of Four Million Five Hundred Sixty Thousand Pesos Only (P 4,560,000.00) or such other sums as may be ascertained, Right Agri Development, Inc. agrees to the Procurement of 760 bags Hybrid Corn Seeds (NSIC 2019 GMCn 59) – Lot 5 in accordance with his/her/its Bid.
- 4. The **Department of Agriculture-Caraga Region** agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in accordance with the terms of the Bidding.



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE Caraga Region Capitol Site, Butuan City

PURCHASE ORDER

The continue of Procurement: Public Bidding Gentlemen: Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein: Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein: Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein: Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein: Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein: Please of Delivery: Delivery Demonstration Delivery Terms FOB Caraga Payment Term Payment upon receipt of billing subject to availability of cash Payment Term Payment upon receipt of billing subject to availability of cash Payment Term Payment upon receipt of billing subject to availability of cash Payment Term Payment upon receipt of billing subject to availability of cash Payment Term Payment upon receipt of billing subject to the terms and conditions contained herein: Payment Term Payment upon receipt of billing subject to the terms and conditions contained herein: Payment Term Payment upon receipt of billing subject to the terms and conditions contained herein: Payment Term Payment upon receipt of billing subject to the terms and conditions contained herein: Payment Term Payment upon receipt of billing subject to the terms and conditions contained herein: Payment Term Payment upon receipt of billing subject to the terms and conditions contained herein: Payment Term Payment upon receipt of billing subject to the terms and conditions contained herein: Payment Term Payment upon receipt of billing subject to availability of cash Payment Term Payment upon receipt of Billing apprent of Bayment Term Payment Term Paymen	Address: PUROK 3, NATIONAL HIGHWAY OSCARIZ RAMON ISADELA			P.O. No.: 23.169-02 76			
Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:			01-760-000	Date: 2-15-2023			
Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein: Place of Delivery: Delivery: Delivery on-site Staggered Delivery (March 2023 & July 2023) Stock/ Property No. Unit Description Quantity Unit Cost Amount Lot 5 HYBRID CORN SEEDS, NSIC 2019 GMCn 59 - GENETICALLY MODIFIED - AT LEAST 7 KG PER BAG - NOT LESS THAN 85% GERMINATION - PACKAGING W/ DA LOGO & LABELLED W/ "NOT FOR SALE" Nate: Please see attached Delivery Schedule/Distribution List Total Amount in Words: Four Million Five Hundred Sixty Thousand Pesos Only Phip 4,560,00 Total Amount in Words: Wery truly yours, MARY GRACK AUGUSTAL Signature over Frinted Name of Supplier MARY GR	6 1			Mode of Procurement : Public Bidding			
Place of Delivery: Staggered Delivery (March 2023 & July 2023) Payment Term Payment upon receipt of billing Stock Property No. Unit Description Quantity Unit Cost Amount Amount Lot 5 L			his Office the following articles subject to the terms and condit	ions contained he	rein:		
Date of Delivery: Staggered Delivery (March 2023 & July 2023) Payment Term							
Stock/ Property No. Unit Description Quantity Unit Cost Amount Lot 5 bag HYBRID CORN SEEDS, NSIC 2019 GMCn 59 -GENETICALLY MODIFIED -AT LEAST TK OPER BAG -NOT LESS THAN 85% GERMINATION - PACKAGING W/ DA LOGO & LABELLED W/ "NOT FOR SALE" Note: Please see attached Delivery Schedule/Distribution List Note: Please see attached Delivery Schedule/Distribution List Total Amount in Words): Total Amount in Words): Four Million Five Hundred Sixty Thousand Pesos Only PHP 4,560,00 Total amount in the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every of delay shall be imposed on the undelivered item/s. Conforme: MARY GRACE ACAUCED ST. Signature over Frinted Name of Supplier MARY GRACE ACAUCED ST. Signature over Frinted Name of Supplier MARY GRACE ACAUCED ST. Signature over Frinted Name of Supplier MARY GRACE ACAUCED ST. Signature over Frinted Name of Supplier MARY GRACE ACAUCED ST. Signature over Frinted Name of Supplier MARY GRACE ACAUCED ST. Signature over Frinted Name of Supplier MARY GRACE ACAUCED ST. Signature over Frinted Name of Supplier MARY GRACE ACAUCED ST. ACCOUNTANT II ACCOUNTANT I	Date of Del	Date of Delivery: Staggered Delivery (March 2023 & July 2023)			Delivery Term: FOB Caraga		
Property No. Unit Description Quantity Unit Cost Amount	Cha ala /			subject to availability of each			
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit Cost Amount Lot 5 bag HYBRID CORN SEEDS, NSIC 2019 GMCn 59 - GENETICALLY MODIFIED - AT LEAST TAG PER BAG - NOT LESS THAN 85% GERMINATION - PACKAGING W/ DA LOGO & LABELLED W/ "NOT FOR SALE" Note: Please see attached Delivery Schedule/Distribution List Note: Please see attached Delivery Schedule/Distribution List Note: Please see attached Delivery Schedule/Distribution List Total Amount in Words: In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every of delay shall be imposed on the undelivered item/s. Conforme: Wery truly yours, MARY GRACE ALAULDIA. Signature over Print 0.3 JUIS Date ORS/BURS No.: **DISTRIBLE CONTROL OF THE C	15517				subject to available	inty of cash	
Lot 5 HYBRID CORN SEEDS, NSIC 2019 GMCn 59 760 6,000.00 4,560.00	77. 75.	Unit	Description				
Date Hyrrio Corn SeeDS, NSIC 2019 GMCn 59 760 6,000.00 4,560.00			Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	
Purpose: For Distribution & Establishment of Technology Demonstration under CY 2023 Corn Program Four Million Five Hundred Sixty Thousand Pesos Only In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every of delay shall be imposed on the undelivered item/s. Conforme: Wery truly yours, WARY GRACE ALAULPILL. Signature over Frinted Name of Supplier MAR 0 3 20/3 Date ORS/BURS No.: 20.00000, 20.000000, 20.0000000 ORS/BURS No.: 20.0000000000000000000000000000000000		bag	HYBRID CORN SEEDS, NSIC 2019 GMCn 59 - GENETICALLY MODIFIED - AT LEAST 7 KG PER BAG - NOT LESS THAN 85% GERMINATION		6,000.00	4,560,000.00	
Total Amount in Words): Four Million Five Hundred Sixty Thousand Pesos Only In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every of delay shall be imposed on the undelivered item/s. Conforme: Wery truly yours, WARY GRACE ALAUTERS. Signature over Printed Name of Supplier MAR 0 3 2023 Date ORS/BURS No.: 32-01/50101, 2023-01-0000-1 Date of the ORS/BURS: 01/25/2025 Amount: 4,504,000-60			Note: Please see attached Delivery Schedule/Distribution List				
Words): Four Million Five Hundred Sixty Thousand Pesos Only In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every of delay shall be imposed on the undelivered item/s. Conforme: Wery truly yours, WARY GRACE ALAULING, Signature over Printed Name of Supplier MAR 0.3 2023 Date Und Cluster: ORS/BURS No.: 18-01/1001, 2023-01-000004 Date of the ORS/BURS: 0.121 2025 Amount: ROCKY IAY A. PEARSON Accountant II OIC, Accounting Section ORS/BURS No.: 18-01/1001, 2023-01-000004 Amount: ORS/BURS No.: 18-01/1001, 2023-01-000004 Amount: ORS/BURS No.: 18-01/1001, 2023-01-000004 Date of the ORS/BURS: 0.121 2025			Purpose: For Distribution & Establishment of Technology Demonstration under CY 2023 Corn Program				
Words): Four Million Five Hundred Sixty Thousand Pesos Only In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every of delay shall be imposed on the undelivered item/s. Conforme: Wery truly yours, WARY GRACE ALAULING, Signature over Printed Name of Supplier MAR 0 3 20/3 Date Und Cluster: ORS/BURS No.: 28-01/5007-12-0-2-5 Amount: ROCKY IAY A. PEARSON Accountant II OIC, Accounting Section ORS/BURS No.: 28-01/5007-12-0-2-5 Amount: ORS/BURS No.: 28-01/5007-12-0-2-5 Amount: ORS/BURS No.: 28-01/5007-12-0-2-5 Amount: ORS/BURS No.: 28-01/5007-12-0-2-5 Amount: OIC, Accounting Section	Total Amo	unt in					
MARY GRACE ACADEMY. Signature over Printed Name of Supplier MARY GRACE ACADEMY. Signature over Printed Name of Supplier MARY GRACE ACADEMY. Signature over Printed Name of Supplier MARY GRACE ACADEMY. Signature over Printed Name of Supplier MARY O. 3 2023 Date ORS/BURS No.: \$2.015000.2023.01.0000.001 Date of the ORS/BURS: \$\alpha\leftarrow\left	Words):	Four Million Five Hundred Sixty Thousand	Pagas Only		DVD 4 F CO COC CO	
Wary Grace Alauting. Signature over Printed Name of Supplier MAR 0 3 70/3 Date Und Cluster: Und Cluster: ORS/BURS No.: 20-20-000-00 Date of the ORS/BURS: 01/25/2025 Amount: ORS/BURS No.: 20-20-000-00 Accountant II OIC, Accounting Section OIC, Accounting Section OIC, Accounting Section	In case o	f failure	to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a ne	nalty of one-tenth	(1/10) of one perc	PHP 4,560,000.00	
MARY GRACE ACADEMAN. Signature over Printed Name of Supplier MAR 0.3 2073 Date Und Cluster: ORS/BURS No.: \$2.010101, 2023-01-0000001 Date of the ORS/BURS: \$\text{OND}\$ 2023 Amount: 4, \$\text{ORS}\$ 4mount: \[\text{ORS/BURS No.: }\text{OND}\$ 5000000000000000000000000000000000000	f delay shal	ll be imp	posed on the undelivered item/s.		(-)) one perc	lent for every day	
MARY GRACE ACADEMAN. Signature over Printed Name of Supplier MAR 0.3 2073 Date Und Cluster: ORS/BURS No.: \$2.010101, 2023-01-0000001 Date of the ORS/BURS: \$\text{OND}\$ 2023 Amount: 4, \$\text{ORS}\$ 4mount: \[\text{ORS/BURS No.: }\text{OND}\$ 5000000000000000000000000000000000000	Conforma						
Signature over Printed Name of Supplier MAR 0 3 2023 Date ORS/BURS No.: \$\frac{\text{Scott}}{2023} \frac{\text{Olongo}}{2023}	comorme.		<u> </u>	Very truly yours,			
Signature over Printed Name of Supplier MAR 0 3 2023 Date ORS/BURS No.: \$\frac{\text{Scott}}{2023} \frac{\text{Olongo}}{2023}			MADY CDACE AL	/	11/		
MAR 0 3 2023 Date Und Cluster: Unds Available: ORS/BURS No.: ORS/BURS No.: ORS/BURS: ORS/BURS			TANKA GIVILLE ACADEMIA.	ENGR	ARDOM OÑA	TE ID	
MAR 0 3 7073 Date Und Cluster:			Signature over Printed Name of Supplier	A Reg	ional Executive Dir	ector	
unds Available: ORS/BURS No.: \(\frac{52.01\cdot 0000\cdot 1}{2023.01\cdot 0000\cdot 1}\) Accountant II OIC, Accounting Section				STON	70		
Date of the ORS/BURS:			01	ORS/BUDS No	2.011mm 2.02.01.00	000000	
DP#2022 110 10			ROCKY IAY A. PEARSON Accountant II	Date of the ORS/	BURS: 0125/203		
INTERIOR LITTLE FORDER		F			End-usar EOD) - CORN	